and all claims against Franchisor, its Affiliate(s) and against their officers, 
directors, shareholders, and employees, except to the extent prohibited by 
the laws of the state where the Franchised Business is located; and

3.2.10 Franchisee has paid a franchise renewal fee of TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) for each territory/franchise agreement 
renewed, at least 120 days prior to the expiration of the Franchise 
Agreement. 

4. APPROVED LOCATION

4.1 Selection of Site. Franchisee shall promptly select a site for the Franchised 
Business and shall notify Franchisor of such selection.